NHS Education South West m

Dental Postgraduate Deanery South West

Programme

09.15

09.30

12.30

1.30

16.30

National Examination Preparation Day
(SW10-10-09-1)

Date and venue:
9™ October 2010
Salisbury District Hospital

Course Organiser:
Jackie Gazzard

Course Lecturers:
Jackie Gazzard, Wendy Lee and Sue Taylor

Registration and coffee

Nurses will be divided into small groups where during the course of the day,
in an informal setting they will experience each element of the National
Examination- Written Part A&B, practical, oral and spotter

A mid morning break will be provided at an appropriate time

Lunch

Resume small groups
A mid afternoon break will be provided at an appropriate time

Close

Aims: To provide the delegates with the experience of each element of the examination

Objectives - by the end of the course participants will be able to:
Be more prepared and confident in their approach to sitting the National Examination



