## NHS Education South West Dental Postgraduate Deanery



## National Examination Preparation Day (SW10-10-09-1)

<u>Date and venue</u>: 9<sup>th</sup> October 2010 Salisbury District Hospital

> Course Organiser: Jackie Gazzard

Course Lecturers:

Jackie Gazzard, Wendy Lee and Sue Taylor

## **Programme**

09.15	Registration and coffee
09.30	Nurses will be divided into small groups where during the course of the day, in an informal setting they will experience each element of the National Examination- Written Part A&B, practical, oral and spotter  A mid morning break will be provided at an appropriate time
12.30	Lunch
1.30	Resume small groups  A mid afternoon break will be provided at an appropriate time
16.30	Close

**Aims:** To provide the delegates with the experience of each element of the examination

## Objectives - by the end of the course participants will be able to:

Be more prepared and confident in their approach to sitting the National Examination